


























































             NEW SOUTH WALES LAND REGISTRY SERVICES - TITLE SEARCH
             -----------------------------------------------------
    FOLIO: 20/1191367
    ------
               SEARCH DATE       TIME              EDITION NO    DATE
               -----------       ----              ----------    ----
               28/11/2023       7:00 PM                3       8/9/2018
    LAND
    ----
    LOT 20 IN DEPOSITED PLAN 1191367
       AT MUDGEE
       LOCAL GOVERNMENT AREA MID-WESTERN REGIONAL
       PARISH OF MUDGEE   COUNTY OF WELLINGTON
       TITLE DIAGRAM DP1191367
    FIRST SCHEDULE
    --------------
    JACQUELINE ANN DONALDSON                                (T AK87604)
    SECOND SCHEDULE (9 NOTIFICATIONS)
    ---------------
    1   LAND EXCLUDES MINERALS AND IS SUBJECT TO RESERVATIONS AND
        CONDITIONS IN FAVOUR OF THE CROWN - SEE CROWN GRANT(S)
    2   DP1115025 EASEMENT TO DRAIN WATER 3 METRE(S) WIDE APPURTENANT
                  TO THE LAND ABOVE DESCRIBED
    3   DP1169143 EASEMENT TO DRAIN SEWAGE 3 METRE(S), 25 METRE(S) WIDE
                  AND VARIABLE APPURTENANT TO THE LAND ABOVE DESCRIBED
    4   DP1191367 EASEMENT TO DRAIN SEWAGE 3 METRE(S) WIDE AND VARIABLE
                  AFFECTING THE PART(S) SHOWN SO BURDENED IN THE TITLE
                  DIAGRAM
    5   DP1191367 EASEMENT TO DRAIN WATER 3 METRE(S) WIDE AND VARIABLE
                  AFFECTING THE PART(S) SHOWN SO BURDENED IN THE TITLE
                  DIAGRAM
    6   DP1191367 EASEMENT TO DRAIN WATER 3 METRE(S) WIDE AND VARIABLE
                  APPURTENANT TO THE LAND ABOVE DESCRIBED
    7   DP1191367 RESTRICTION(S) ON THE USE OF LAND REFERRED TO AND
                  NUMBERED (3) IN THE S.88B INSTRUMENT
    8   DP1191367 RESTRICTION(S) ON THE USE OF LAND REFERRED TO AND
                  NUMBERED (4) IN THE S.88B INSTRUMENT
    9   AK87605   MORTGAGE TO WESTPAC BANKING CORPORATION
    NOTATIONS
    ---------
    UNREGISTERED DEALINGS: NIL
            ***  END OF SEARCH  ***
    Barnson Pty Ltd (Mudgee)                 PRINTED ON 28/11/2023

* Any entries preceded by an asterisk do not appear on the current edition of the Certificate of Title.
Warning: the information appearing under notations has not been formally recorded in the Register.

DYE & DURHAM TERRAIN PTY LTD - hereby certifies that the information contained in this document has been
provided electronically by the Registrar General in accordance with section 96B(2) of the Real Property Act
1900.

Note: Information contained in this document is provided by DYE & DURHAM TERRAIN PTY LTD (ABN 35 164 894 517),
https://dyedurhamterrain.com/ an approved NSW Information Broker
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If your search shows Aboriginal sites or places what should you do?

Important information about your AHIMS search

You can get further information about Aboriginal places by looking at the gazettal notice that declared it. 

Aboriginal places gazetted after 2001 are available on the NSW Government Gazette 

(https://www.legislation.nsw.gov.au/gazette) website. Gazettal notices published prior to 2001 can be 

obtained from Heritage NSW upon request

Aboriginal objects are protected under the National Parks and Wildlife Act 1974 even if they are not recorded as 

a site on AHIMS.

You must do an extensive search if AHIMS has shown that there are Aboriginal sites or places recorded in the 

search area.

If you are checking AHIMS as a part of your due diligence, refer to the next steps of the Due Diligence Code of 

practice.

AHIMS records information about Aboriginal sites that have been provided to Heritage NSW and Aboriginal 

places that have been declared by the Minister;

Information recorded on AHIMS may vary in its accuracy and may not be up to date. Location details are 

recorded as grid references and it is important to note that there may be errors or omissions in these recordings,

Some parts of New South Wales have not been investigated in detail and there may be fewer records of 

Aboriginal sites in those areas.  These areas may contain Aboriginal sites which are not recorded on AHIMS.

This search can form part of your due diligence and remains valid for 12 months.

The information derived from the AHIMS search is only to be used for the purpose for which it was requested. It 

is not be made available to the public.

Level 6, 10 Valentine Ave, Parramatta  2150

Locked Bag 5020 Parramatta NSW 2124

Tel: (02) 9585 6345

ABN 34 945 244 274

Email: ahims@environment.nsw.gov.au

Web: www.heritage.nsw.gov.au


























